
MENU

APPETIZERS
DEEP FRIED CHEESE CURDS $10

$11

$13

With ranch or marinara

With nacho cheese & beer cheese

Half order $5

PRETZEL STICKS (4)

BASKET OF FRIES OR TOTS

CHEESE QUESADILLA
With Ranch or Marinara
MOZZARELLA ROLLS (4)

With Ranch
MAC & CHEESE ROLLS (4)

BUFFALO CHICKEN ROLLS (4)

With A1 Aioli
STEAK ROLLS (4) $11

$10

$10

$11

$8

Cheddar, pico, bacon, sour cream,
guac & salsa chipotle mayo

Add chicken, beef or steak $4

FRIED COD SANDWICH 

FRIED PERCH SANDWICH 

Served with choice of potato, coleslaw, rye bread,
tartar sauce & lemon.

Plain, lemon pepper or Cajun 
seasoned

PABST BATTERED COD (2)
PABST BATTERED COD (3)
FRIED PERCH DINNER
BAKED COD (2)

Served on regular or pretzel bun 
with lettuce and American 
cheese; choice of potato, coleslaw 
& side of tartar sauce.

Served on regular or pretzel bun 
with lettuce and American 
cheese; choice of potato, coleslaw 
& side of tartar sauce.

Plain, lemon pepper or Cajun 
seasoned

BAKED COD (3)

FRIDAY FISH FRY
$17
$20
$18

$14

$13$17

$20

SALAD
GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD
Lettuce, cheddar cheese, onion, tomato
& cucumber

$19

$14

Pizza Toppings
Sausage, Pepperoni, Bacon, Chicken, Mushrooms, Onions, 
Green Peppers, Jalapeños, Black Olives, Tomatoes, Cheese

PIZZA
MADE TO ORDER 16”

Each Topping $2 Additional



MENU
414.443.1844
jbblueribbon.com

*CONSUMING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED MEAT, EGGS OR SEAFOOD MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF FOOD-BORNE ILLNESS.

J&B’S CHICKEN
OUR FAMOUS STRIPS

BONE-IN WINGS (10)
BONELESS WINGS (1LB)

Honey mustard, ranch, bleu cheese,
chipotle mayo or any wing sauce.

Buffalo (Insane, Hot, Medium or Mild), Caribbean Jerk, 
Asian Ginger, Sweet Chili, Honey Garlic, Teriyaki & BBQ

Additional dipping sauces 75¢

Wing Sauces

$14

$14
$14

HANDHELDS
1/3LB CHEESEBURGER* $13

$14

$14

$14

$15

$16

$15

$20

Regular or pretzel bun / Fries, tator tots or side salad

American cheese, raw onions, 
pickles, lettuce & Thousand Island

Cheddar cheese, lettuce, tomato,
raw onions & mayo

J&B’S BURGER*

BLUEMOUND BURGER*

CAJUN BURGER*
Cajun seasoning, pepper jack 
cheese, jalapeños & chipotle mayo

Swiss cheese, fried mushrooms,
onions, bacon & mayo

Bleu cheese crumbles, bacon, 
fried mushrooms & onions

BOB’S BURGER*

BLUE RIBBON BURGER*

MAC N' CHEESE BURGER*
Homemade mac n' cheese & bacon

(2) 1/3lb Patties, cheddar cheese,
bacon, sour cream & jalapeños

BIG JON BURGER*

Cheddar cheese, lettuce, tomato,
raw onion & mayo

BLUEMOUND GRILLED
CHICKEN

Pepper jack cheese, bacon, pickles
& red pepper mayo

CRISPY CHICKEN

Ham, turkey, bacon, lettuce, tomato,
cheddar cheese, mayo &
brown mustard

CLUB WRAP

$14

$15

$13

$15

$13

Hot, medium or mild buffalo sauce,
pepper jack, lettuce, tomato & ranch

GRILLED BUFFALO
CHICKEN WRAP

Grilled chicken, lettuce, Parmesan
cheese, croutons, tomato &
Caesar dressing

CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP


